Oklahoma City Airport Trust Page 1 of 6 July 22,2021



Oklahoma City Airport Trust Page 2 of 6 July 22,2021



Oklahoma City Airport Trust Page 3 of 6 July 22,2021



Oklahoma City Airport Trust Page 4 of 6 July 22,2021



VL

A. Receive reports:

VIL

Rogers World Airport premises to be surplus to the needs of the Oklahoma City
Airport Trust; authorizing the Chairman to execute a Release of lien for the
structure; and authorizing the disposal of said structure.

WILEY POST AIRPORT

A.

Ratification and approval of the issuance of Change Order No. 7 to the
Construction Contract with Hunter Mechanical & Controls, Inc., for Project No.
OCAT WPA 1907, "Mechanical & Plumbing Systems Replacement," increase of
$2,070; acceptance of completed Project; and placing the Maintenance Bond into
effect.

GENERAL

1) Delinquent Accounts Receivable

2) Construction Projects Status Report as of July 22, 2021.

3) Budget to Actual Report as of June 30, 2021.

LEASE AND OTHER AGREEMENTS

A.

Audit Contract with Allen, Gibbs, & Houlik, L.C., to exercise the fifth annual
renewal for the performance of the FY 2020-2021 annual audit of the funds,
books, accounts, and fiscal affairs of the Oklahoma City Airport Trust and
Airports Enterprise Fund and comply with requirements of the Single Audit Act, in
the amount of $44,234, effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. WRWA,
WPA, CEPA.

Supplement No. 4 to Hangar/Office Lease Agreement with the Cooper Family
Management Co., LLC; 700HC, LLC; Interstate Helicopters, Inc.; Citation
Aviation, LLC; Radio Flyer, LLC; and 711 Holdings, LL.C, to amend Revised
Exhibit “C” of the Hangar/Office Lease Agreement, August 3, 2021 through
August 31, 2023. WPA.

Ground Service Agreement for limousine services with In Time On Time Chaufteur
Services LLC. WRWA.

Ground Service Agreement for courtesy vehicle services with ARA USH Chicago
Tenant, LLC dba Hyatt Place Oklahoma City Airport. WRWA.

Amendment No. 1 to Signatory Passenger Airline Use and Operations Agreement
with Breeze Aviation Group, Inc. dba Breeze Airways, July 1, 2021, through June
30, 2024. WRWA.

Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the State of Oklahoma, by and through the
Oklahoma Arts Council, to secure a location at Will Rogers World Airport for the
display of public art, July 22, 2021 through November 30, 2022. WRWA.






